

P  
SLP(Crl.)No. 2588 OF 2003

ITEM No.43

Court No. 4

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2588/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2002 in CRA 192/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA PANDEY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit )

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr.T.V.Ratnam,adv.  
Mr.P.Parmeswaran,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Pradip Ghosh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr.Sadhan Ray Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned.  
Adjourned by three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)